bids on certain services in an effort to recapture or gain market share, the Resulting Issuer may be required to lower prices or

offer other favourable terms to compete successfully.  Any such changes would be likely to reduce margins and could adversely

affect operating results.  These practices could, over time, limit the prices that the Resulting Issuer can charge for its services.

If the Resulting Issuer cannot offset price reductions with a corresponding increase in the number of sales or service revenues

with lower costs, then the reduced revenue resulting from lower prices would adversely affect margins and operating results.

67

SCHEDULE “G”

PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements

MOONCOR OIL & GAS CORP.

Statement of Financial Position as at March 31, 2018

MOONCOR OIL 7 GAS CORP.

PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

AS AT MARCH 31, 2018

 (In CDN Dollars)  (Unaudited)

FOX-TEK MOONCOR COMBINED Adj 1 Adj 2 Adj 3 Adj 4 PROFORMA

March 31, 2018 March 31, 2018 March 31, 2018 Note 3(3) Note 3(3) Note 3(2) Note 3(6,7) March 31, 2018

ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 283   1,626   1,909   1,000,000 (100,000) 901,909

Trade and other accounts receivable 283,135   10,548   293,683   293,683

Inventory 32,945   - 32,945   32,945

Tax credits receivable 25,817   - 25,817   25,817

Prepaid expenses and other assets 16,972   13,118   30,090   30,090

Total Current Assets 359,152   25,292   384,444   1,284,444

Non-Current Assets

Oil and gas property interests - 509,279   509,279   509,279

Deposits - 253,578   253,578   253,578

Equipment 2,243   - 2,243   2,243

Total non-current assets 2,243   762,857   765,100   765,100

Total Assets 361,395   788,149   1,149,544   2,049,544

LIABILITIES & EQUITIES

Current Liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 203,251   849,999   1,053,250   (782,239)   271,011

Advances - 217,761   217,761   (217,761)   0

Advances from parent company 3,082,317   - 3,082,317   3,082,317

Deferred revenue 223,009   - 223,009   223,009

Total Current Liabilities 3,508,577   1,067,760   4,576,338   3,576,337

Long term liabilities

Reclamation and decommissioning obligation - 89,229   89,229   89,229

Total long term liabilities: - 89,229   89,229   89,229

Total Liabilities 3,508,577   1,156,989   4,665,566   3,665,565

Shareholders' Deficiency

Capital stock 1   20,586,793   20,586,794   1,000,000 (100,000) 1,000,000 (21,586,793) 3,906,522

3,006,521

Contributed surplus - 1,897,322   1,897,322   (1,897,322)   -

Warrants - 41,100   41,100   (41,100)   -

Foreign currency translation reserve - 1,249   1,249   (1,249)   0

Deficit (3,147,183)   (22,895,304)   (26,042,487)   22,895,304   (5,522,544)

(2,375,361)

Total Deficiency (3,147,182)   (368,840)   (3,516,022)   (1,616,022)

-

TOTAL LIABILITIES & DEFICIENCY 361,395   788,149   1,149,544   2,049,544

The attached notes and assumptions form an integral part of these proforma financial statements

MOONCOR OIL 7 GAS CORP.

PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

AS AT MARCH 31, 2018

 (In CDN Dollars)  (Unaudited)

1. Basis of presentation and assumptions

Mooncor Oil & Gas Corp. (TSXV: MOO) ("Mooncor") announced that they have entered into letter of intent (the

"LOI") with Augusta Industries Inc. (TSXV: AAO) ("Augusta") pertaining to the sale of FOX-TEK Canada Inc.

("FOX-TEK") by Augusta to Mooncor for an aggregate purchase price of up to $21,500,000 (the "Purchase Price").